ool

8 v L 0 Y M C
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F: Output Linearization (OL) data NEO3/10Q/QO03EOOFP.DAT in File (F) ﬁ\
=W TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
g 8 b* L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*ab,a N*ap g b L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*ap,a h*ap,3 g g
a a
g ah Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 | OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
o= YMma9266 -2069  90.75 93.08 108 e YMma9393 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10§ Q @
QL », o Lma 8363 -8275  79.9 115.04  13p a* Lma 8932 -3538 27.64 4524 142 g-@,
=3 allCya86.88 -46.16 -13.55  48.12 196 2lICma 90.93  -21.95  -7.07 23.07 198 3 <28
= ;—J VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852  30B VMa 721 15.76 -3563  38.97 294 —
2 = Mma57.3 94.35 -5841 11097 328 Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 326 Q g
3 =h Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Fl{ 8 Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\J L
o - Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25 ) Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25 c o
5 Jog 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92 g?\';'i*g,l’e'”lf%rm- Ieochnoll%gy (ITl)O Joig 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 92 o Q
j-a" Geig52.23 -42.41 136 44,55 162 cmyn3* 0.0 0. 0.0 éo.og Gcg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162 o g
_g = Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 272 8%';1”4* (1):8 é:g %;8 0:8 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 272 S IS
< DB AR R S = 0 L
= LAB*LABa 9541 0.0 0. 8_ >
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - =
- relative CIELAB lab* i
g s CSL "0 00 | iskuvenom. pechnolony (), 20
= lab*ch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 (0.0 W
S o lab'nch 00 00 - o4 10 05 05 1.0 = b
f/’ ) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmynd* 0.0 05 05 0.0 g =
o3 lab*lrj 1.0 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB £
D labxtce. 10 00 - LAB*LAB 8592 13.13 5.28 0O
. lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 - % ) ) ) <
Sa LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28 3
>0 LAlB*TCHa 75.0I b14.16 21.92 ('Dg
2. i relative CIELAB lab* i
2 o DA™ o "W (Do) labtiab 0631 0464 0187 M G 13™ 05 0 (Lol 2 @
m cmyn3* 05 05 05 (0.0) labtch 075 05 0061 M cmyn3* 0.0 10 1.0 m
o ovi4¥ 10 10 1.0 057 labmnch 00 05 0061 Wolviax 10 00 00 10 S o
<® cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 05 relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 00 1.0 1.0 0.0 )
© = PR aERetELAR) | e 8 PR At A sl 2. T
wn LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 0.0 ] : LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 =
o LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.31 TTo v
S anveCiELAD a0 oo | [ ielaveiniom. fechnaloay (1) Il 1elaiveCIELAD 1o 20
. . . olvi . . . .0 . y
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 - " lab*tch : >0~
N lab'nch 05 00 - cmyns* 02 32 L é lab'nch 00 1.0 0061MEZ = O
_'“ relative Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 relative Natural Colou SNC) e 3 w)
. Jab*lrj 05 00 00 standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*lrj 0.262 0.999 -0048 3 5
jab*tce. 05 Q.0 - b lab*tce. Q5 1.0 oM s © Tl
(@) i - LAB*LAB 73.0 . . M 35
M lab*nce 0.5 0.0 LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28 lab*ncE 0.0 1. o =.
[N L/-l\B*TCHa 25.0} b14.16 21.94 53
- relative CIELAB lab*
P ‘ lablab ~ 0.131 0.464 0.18 gD
o - s 82 82 S8kl 22
ab*nc . . .
7 0 0.0 reatveNatyal Colour (4C) 7 &
ab™Ir . B —0.04
o DR T T LEF
> LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : : "=
59 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0 D
relative CIELAB lab* & =.
lab*lab . 0.0 ) QD
lab*tch . 0.0 3 b
lab*nch 1.0 0.0 S o
relative Natural Colour 3 o
B, 89 43 T2
X 0.0 D
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ﬂEOSO—?, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (left)
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3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 22/360 = 0.061 (right)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03E01FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE0O3/10Q/Q03EQL1FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*a

a*y

TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

C*ab,a h*ab,a

k= * a a*a b*a
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55
YMa92.66 -2069  90.75
Lma 83.63  -82.75 79.9
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99
Jcie 8126 -2.88 71.56
Geig52.23 -42.41 136
Bcig3057 141 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49
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TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
b* L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4
a
| OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
- YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10
a* Lma 89.32 -358 27.64 4524 142
2||Cva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 198
VMa721 1576 -3563 3897 294
Mma785  37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
) Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
relagielnform. Technelogy (IT) | JolE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.og Gecig52.23  -42.41 136 4455 162
glm"';lm* %:8 6:8 %;8 0:8 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46 4649 27D
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
lGoiab 10 "Do 00 idvemniorm. Technolooy (D),
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4¥ 10 1.0 05 1.0
relative Natural Colour(NCE) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0
Iagﬁtﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
japiee. 58 99 - LAB*LAB 9467 -5.37 17.31
: : LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31
LAB*TCHa 75.0 1813 107.28
i relative CIELAB lab* i
GRS R B e SR BTy
cmyn . . . . . . . cmyn . B .
ovia 10 10 10 05 lab'nch 0.0 05 0298  guiar 10 10 00 10
cmyrc1‘4*do.od d0.0 dC:0.0 0.5 Irgtl;’:l*ilr\j/eNatutr)agl’§310|0u6 S’\é%)o 473 Cmyg4*d0'0d d0.0 dc1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB . A P standardand adaptedCIELAB
LABAB 8256 0.0 0 labiice Q.75 05 0304  [ABY AB 9393 -10.76 34.62

0.
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0

lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0 0.0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 -

orppol

o)

te

LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB |lal
lab*lab .
lab*tch

lab*nch

Fooo

u

relativeNatural Col
| 0.0

b*|

002 0ooS oo
OOO= OO0 OO0Oo

lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 j21g
relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0.0 1.0,
cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 10 1.0 0.5 5
cmyn4* 00 0.0 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 81.82 -5.37 17.31
LAB*LABa 81.82 . .
LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.28
relative CIELAB_ lab*

lab*lab 0.471 -0.147 0477
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.298
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.298
relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj 0.471 -0.1640.472
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.304
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 j21g

LAB*LABa 93.93 -10.76 34.62

LAB*TCHa 50.0 36.26 107.28
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.942 -0.296 0.955
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.298
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.298
relative Natural Colour %NC)

lab*Irj 0.942 -0.329°0.,944
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.304
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j21g
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§l\ £E030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (right)
in@lN* setrgbcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03E02FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NEO3/10Q/Q03EO2FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*a

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*_L* a*a b*4 C*aba h*ap g
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa9266  -20.69  90.75 93.08 10
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504 13
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 19
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 30
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 11097 32
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62 92
Gc|g52.23  -4241 136 4455 16
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 27
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8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab .0 0.
lab*tch . 0.

0.

o

TLS7O adapted (a) CIELAB data Q
b _L* a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4 g
a
| OMa 76.43 26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g
/ YMa9393 -1076  34.63 36.27 10§ Q)
a* Lma 8932 -358 27.64 45.24 142 g
2|Cya 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 198 S
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63 3897 294 —
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 326 2
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 (¢}
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c
relative Inform. Technolo
ey gy( 1)0 Joig 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92 T}
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0. 0 Gclg52.23 -4241 136 44.55 162 o
gm;lm* (1) 8 0. 8 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272 >
standardand ada tedCIELAB o))
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0 =]
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab* i
b T8 Moo 00 greIem- Jeehngooy (), 3
lab*ch 10 00 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 (0.0 Y
labsnch ~ 00 0.0 - ovi4¥ 05 10 05 10 o
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmynd* 05 00 05 0.0 c
la EJ{J % 8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Iab*nCcE G0 00 - LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82 D
: LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82 3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 142.34 o]
relative CIELAB lab*
gel\ll?éli\r/elnform Technol%gy (I'E)O Iab:lab 0.881 —0.395 0.305 (r)(?\lliagl/elrg.oorm '{%chn%l%gy (IT) 3
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0.0) labstch 075 05 0395 B cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 50
o 38 28 28 &) labnch 00 05 0305 [ oW 50 18 98 1o =k
cmynd* 0.0 00 0.0 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand ada tetK:IELAB Iag*lt] 8?21 0%45 84%218 standardand ada tec[:IEL =
9.0 labnce 000 03 71 LA 5792763 =
LAB*LABa 82 56 o 0 0.0 : ; 1719 LAB*LABa 89 32 —35 7927631 S
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 142.34 8
relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
lablab = 05 0.0 00 relativeinform. Technology (1) labtlab ~ 0.763 -0.79 0611
labtch 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.395[|z O
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.395 -
relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.5 X X relatlveNatural Colour g 3
ablr 05 00 00 standardand adaptedCIELAB Wy 01043812 ©
Iab*tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.82 Iab*tce 0 5 .0 S
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.83 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 1719 =
o
=
(7))
<
24
3
(7)]

lab*nch .
relatlve Natu(r)a(l) Colou

coo= ooo ooo

0.
0.
0.

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

0.382
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lr]
lab*tce
lab*ncE

lab*lab —0.395 0.305
0 5 0.395
O 395
515 O 21
1
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ﬂEOSO—?, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 136/360 = 0.3/8 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (right)

inlN* setrgbcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03E03FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE03/10Q/Q03EOQ3FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

C*ab,a h*ab,a

k= * a a*a b*a
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55
YMa92.66 -2069  90.75
Lma 83.63  -82.75 79.9
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99
Jcie 8126 -2.88 71.56
Geig52.23 -42.41 136
Bcig3057 141 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49
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TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
b* L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4
a
| OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
- YMa9393 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10§
a* Lma 8932 -358 27.64 45.24 142
2|Cya 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 198
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 204
Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
relative Inform. Technology (IT
ohiar o™ 1% 1_093’(1).03 JoiE 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
cmyn3* 0.0 00 00 (0.0 Gecig52.23  -4241 136 44,55 162
8'm‘”;1n4* %:8 6:8 %;8 0:8 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT)
lab*ab 1.0 0.0 0.0 olvi3* 05 1.0 1.0 (1.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 (0.0
lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.0 - olvi4¥ 05 10 1.0 10
relative Natural Colour(NCE) cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0
Iagﬁtﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
BBE G0 00 - LAB*LAB 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
: : LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
LAB*TCHa 75.0 11.53 197.87
relative Inform. Technology (IT) relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT)
oviz* 05 05 05 0) lab¥lab 0913 -0.475-0.152 ojvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (1.0
cmyn3* 05 05 05 lab*tch 075 0.5 055 cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 9.8 0.0

0.
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adagtedClELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 -

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0

1.
;
0

U'lU'IO

lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.5 0.0 0.0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 -

orppol

o)

te

LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB |lal
lab*lab .
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Col
| 0.0

b*|

Fooo

u

.0
.0
.0
0
0
0
r
0
0
.0

oo ooo

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.55
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.913 -0.435°-0.244
0.5 0581

lab*lrj
lab*tce 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g32b

relativeInform. Technolosgy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 O. 1.0,
cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 5
cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.32 -10.97 -3.53
LAB*LABa 80.32 -10.97 -3.53
LAB*TCHa 25.01 11.53 197.8%
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.413 -0.475 -0.152
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.55

lab*nch 05 05 055
relative Natural Colour SNC)

lab*Irj 0.413 -0.435'-0.244
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.581
lab*ncE__ 0.5 0.5 g32b

olvi4* 0.0

1.0 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 O. 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.93 -21
LAB*LABa 90.93

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.826 —0.951 -0.304
lab*tch 05 1.0 055
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.55
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.826 -0.871°-0.484
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 0.581
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 g32b

.95 -7.07
-21.95 -7.07
23.07 197.87
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§l\ £E030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right)

in@lN* setrgbcolor
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M

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE0O3/10Q/Q03E04FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*a

a*y

TLSOO adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* ; a*a b*, C*aba N*apg
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa92.66 -2069  90.75 93.08 10
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13
Cwva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 19
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 30|
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 11097 32
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jole 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 44.55 16
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 27

W5 O O W

b*a

a*,

TLS70 adapted (a) CIELAB data

relative Inform. Technology( )
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95.4

LAB*LABa 95.41 0 O 0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

o3RS
oo5s

'oo

L*=L* , a*a b*a C*aba h*ap g
OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 142
Cma 9093 -2195  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62 92
Geig52.23 -4241 136 4455 16
Bcg3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 27

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

labXlab ~ 1.0 0.0 0.0 3%
lab*ch 10 00 - gmfns* 812 8'? %.8 o.og
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
relative Natural Colour (NCE) cmyn4* 05 05 00 0.0
b*lr] 1.0 0.0 -0 standardand ada tedCIELAB
lapjice 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88 -17.81
ab’nc : LAB*LABa 83.75 7. 88 —17 81
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48 293.86
relative CIELAB lab*
{,‘T\',?é'l’e'”form T_eCh”O'%gy ('Tl)o abiab 0547 0202 0ol ohist” 00
cmyn3* 0.5 0 0. 0 labtch ~ 0.75 05 0816 M cmyn3* 1
o 19 5 lab'nch 0.0 05 0816 M onviss 00
cmyn4* 0.0 0 0 0.0 05 relative Natural Colour gNC) cmyn4* 1.0
standardand adagtedClELA(l;.’»o ISB*{E' o 8 2 ~0. gg 6
[AB-LABa 8726 00 O 0 Gbnce  8:8° 83 By FABLABa 72,

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0 olvi3*

lab*tch 0.5 0.0 - *

lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - 8?3?&’13 (lJ 8 é(s)
relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC) cmyn4d* 0.5 0.5
ST E

ab*tce . . -

labfncE 03 00 - LABIAB 709

LAB*LABa 70.9
LAB*TCHa 25.01

lab*lab 0.047
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

orppol

.0
0
lab*lrj 0.
pte Borde 8947
Jab*ncE 0.5

o)

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB |lal
ab*lab .
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natural Col
lab* O 0

Tooold

U

002 0ooS oo
OOO= OO0 OO0Oo

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
7.88 7.
relative CIELAB lab*

.8
relative Natural Colour gNC)
0.

LAB*TCHa 50.

e
ab*tc
‘{8 0 lab*nch

00 05

788 — lab*ncE 0.0
19.48 2

0.202
0 5 0

7
0.5 p19r

standardand adaptecCIELAB3

1 15.76
0 38.96

relative CIELAB lab*
0.093 ?6104

relatlve Natu(;a(l) Colour NC

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

1.0 1.0
0.0]
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ﬂ £030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
(o] M Y (6] L \Y

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (right)

in@lN* setrgbcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03EO05FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NEO3/10Q/Q03EO5FP.DAT in File (F)

ool

2N

N

TLSOO adapted (a) CIELAB data
b*s —L* a*a b*, C*aba N*apg
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa92.66 -2069  90.75 93.08 108
a* Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 136
8||Cva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 110.97 328
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jole 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 44.55 162
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 272

b+ _L* a*, b*a C*aba h*ap g
a
| OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
e YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 10
a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 142
2||Cva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63 3897 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
relative Inform. Technology (O] _
oviz* 10 7 0 JeiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Cim:trlg* 28 0 000 Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
OlVI
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 27

TLS70 adapted (a) CIELAB data

standardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab* i
abflab ~ 10 00 0.0 relativeinform. Technalogy (11) |
lab*tch 10 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 (0. o;
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 - olvi4¥ 10 05 1.0 1.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
la EJ{J % 8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
Iab*nCcE G0 00 - LAB*LAB 86.95 18.76 -12.61

: LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76 -12.61

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 326.07

relatlvelnform Technolo IT relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
olvig* 5gy( 1)0 ab*lal 0.671 0.415 olvi3* 1.0 1. OQY( 1)0
cmyn3* o 5 0 0.0) lab*tch 075 05 cmyn3* 0.0 : 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 5 lab*nch ~ 0.0 05 olvi4* 1.0
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 00 05 Irgéatllrve Natu6aé§:10I06lr3g\iC) cmyn4* 0.0
standardand ada tetK)IELA(I)BO Iab*tée 095t o Etandardand adaptec[:IELAB -
LAB*LABa 82 56 0.0 0.0 : : LAB*LABa 78 5 37 51
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21
relatlveCIELAB lab* relatlveCIELAB Iab*
labHiab 05 0.0 roelz\llz:\gvelrg.osrm TechnoloSgy (IT) labHab 03

lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 05 0.0

relatlve Natural Colour (NC)

b*Irj 0.5 0.0
Iab*tce 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab .0 0.
lab*tch . 0.
lab*nch 0.

[o]

relatlveNaturaI Colou

0.0 0.
0.
0.

looco= coo ocoo

8....

cmyn3* 05 1.0 05 ; lab*tch

olvi4¥ 10 05 1.0 0. lab*nch

cmyn4* 00 05 00 0.5 relative Natural Colour
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1 18.76 -12.
LAB*LABa 74.1 18.76 2.9
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.171 0.415
lab*tch 0.25 0 5 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lr] 0.1 —O 3
lab*tce 0. 25 .

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b47r

0.0 1
- lab*ncE O:O 1.0

gNC)

-0.7
0.869
b4'7r
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:\\N £E030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 328/360 = 0.912 (left)
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3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 326/360 = 0.906 (right)

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
] M Y [6] L \Y

inlN* setrgbcolor
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ool

8 v L 0 Y M C
www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03EO06FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
> [N
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NEO3/10Q/Q03EO6FP.DAT in File (F) ﬁ\
7
_/
=W TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
g 8 b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4 b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4 g g
a a
g ah Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 | OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
o= YMa9266 -20.69  90.75 93.08 108 e YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 107 Q @
Q0 + ||lLmMa 8363 -8275 799 11504  13f + |[LMa89.32 -358 27.64 45.24 142 =Q
:3 a%a Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 196 @%a CMa 9093  -21.95  -7.07 23.07 198 8 28
== Ma30.39  76.06 -10359 12852  30p Ma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 294 —
- g_) \Vj V a
2 = Mma57.3 94.35 -5841 11097 328 Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 326 2 g
3 =h Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Ma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Ma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 o
Q 8 W, Wi 6 N L
o - Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 ) Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c o
5 Joe 8126  -288 7156 7162 92 relagielnform. Technelogy (IT) | JoE 8126  -288 7156 7162 92 o Q
j-a" Geig52.23 -42.41 136 44,55 162 cmyn3* 0.0 0. 0.0 go.og Gcg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162 o 8
_g = Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27 8%';‘”4* (1):8 6:8 %;8 0:8 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272 S
g standardand adaptedCIELAB o)) o
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 5K
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0. o=
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - =
: relative CIELAB lab* i
o labfiab 1.0 00 0.0 relativelnform. Technology (17 g o
— v labch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 00 0477 05 (0.0 @
ST labnch 0.0 00 - ovia* 10 0523 05 1.0 2= b
f/’ ) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 0.0 c 'S
o3 Iggzltge %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB S0
Q - B S I - LAB*LAB ' 86.33 12.27 5.85 ol
3Z R [AB*TChia 790 1358 2448 3.0
N i relative CIELAB lab* i N )
i3 ab*lal 647 0.451 0.215 el w
[oX > r(—i;laélvelrgorm. '(I)'echn%lo y (IT)O labsiab 0.6 0 0.2 rellagvelnf%rm. '(I)’eochnoéo y (I S
D olvi 5 5 X 1. olvi 1. .047 0. -
myn3* 05 05 05 (0.0) lab*ch 075 05 0071 myn3* 0.0 0.953 1.0
m cmyi i cmy m
o ovi4¥ 10 10 1.0 05( labmch 00 05 0071 M olvia* 10 0.047 0.0 S o
<® cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 00 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 Pon)
o = standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*irj 0.647 05 00 O n
@ LAB*LAB 8256 0.0 0.0 lpice 005 02 =.
» LAB*LABa 8256 0.0 0.0 =
o LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0 - LAl‘B*TCHa 50.0I b27.18 TTo v
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
= lablab = 0.5 0.0 0.0 relauvelnform. Technology (1) B labriab 0204 0.903 043 M 5@
N Gbnan 02 68 = | Mommsr0s 097710 OGN AR 88 18 88ME = T
H ab*nc . - - Ivi4* 1.0 0523 05 O. ab*nc . . .
_'“ relative Natural Colour (NC Sn‘4'yn4* 0.0 0.477 05 X relative Natural Colour (NC) e 3 w)
—. iagﬁﬂ 8-5 88 0.0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iagﬂﬂ 8-294 1.0 0-8 ek
o apitce 2 . - LAB*LAB 73.47 12.27 5.84 abitce 2 i 35
Tl EITE R — LAB"LABa 7347 12.27 5:84 JLIabICE 0.0 3=
3
o
= relative CIELAB lab* ¢ 2 w
= _ labYlab  0.147 0.451 0.214 Lo
o - s 82 82 86 22
ab*nc . ) .
ﬁ . X ; {ell)a*'iiyeNatucr)a{Colour (NC) 0 : % 3
standardand adaptedC apiir . : . &
C LABLAB 69.7 0.0 lapiice. 025 05 LQ * 3o
> LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : : T
W LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0 D
relative CIELAB lab* & =.
lab*lab . 0.0 ) QD
lab*tch . 0.0 3 -
lab*nch 1.0 0.0 S o
relative Natural Colour 7 o
B, 89 43 ot
X 0.0 D
1l
-
—~ /_ 8

ﬂ £030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (left)
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3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03EO07FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NE0O3/10Q/Q03EQ7FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*a

a*y

TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

C*ab,a h*ab,a

k= * a a*a b*a
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa92.66 -2069  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cwva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jole 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

40
10
13
19
30
32

0

0
25
92
16,
27

W5 O O W

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
b* L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4
a
| OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
- YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10
a* Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 142
2|Cya 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 198
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 294
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
) Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
relagielnform. Technelogy (IT) | JolE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.og Gecig52.23  -42.41 136 4455 162
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 BC|E30.57 1.41 —46.46 46.49 272
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
lGoiab 10 "0o oo avemfom. Technoogy (),
lab*ch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 013 05 (0.0
lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvi4 10 087 05 1.0
relative Natural Colour(NCE) cmynd* 0.0 0.13 05 0.0
Iagﬁtﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
e &8 98 - LAB*LAB 92.4 -0.57 14.19
: : LAB*LABa 92.4 -0.57 14.19
LAB*TCHa 75.0 142 92.32
relative Inform. Technology (IT) relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT)
LS 82 Br Bg MR G gdovesp G il g
cmyn . . . . . . . cmyn . . . B
ovia 10 10 10 05 lab'nch 0.0 05 0256  guiar 10 074 00 1.0
cmyn4* 00 0.0 00 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 026 1.0 0.0
standardandadagtedClELAB IaEJH 8-883 8-0 8; standardandadagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 8256 0.0 0.0 japlice 8.5 02 028 LAB*LAB 89.38 -1.14 28.37
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 0. ; : 109 LAB*LABa 89.38 -1.14 28.37

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0.0

lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0 0.0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 -

orppol

o)

te

LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB |lal
lab*lab .
lab*tch

lab*nch

Fooo

u

relativeNatural Col
| 0.0

b*|

002 0ooS oo
OOO= OO0 OO0Oo

relative Inform. Technolo IT
.37 0.0gy( 1)0

olvi3* 05 0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

-0.56 14.19
LAB*LABa 79.54 -0.56 14.19
LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2

LAB*LAB 79.5

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.383 -0.019 0.499
. 0. 0.256

lab*tch 0.25

lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
0.383 0.0 0.5

lab*lrj .
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5 05

063 1.0 (0.0
8% 82 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
y E ' j 0.766 0.0 1.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.4

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch 0.5 1.0
5 lab*nch 0.0 1.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce 0.5 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

92.31

0.256

0.25
ra9j

92.32

0.766 -0.039 0.999

0.256

j00g
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§l\ £030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
(o] M Y (6] L \Y

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right)

in@lN* setrgbcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03E08FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data NEO3/10Q/Q03EO8FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*a

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*_L* a*a b*4 C*aba h*ap g
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa9266  -20.69  90.75 93.08 10
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504 13
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 19
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 30
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 11097 32
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62 92
Gc|g52.23  -4241 136 4455 16
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 27

W5 O O W

TLS70 adapted (a) CIELAB data
b _L* a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4
a
| OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
/ YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10
a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 142
2||Cva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 198
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 204
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 326
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
relative Inform. Technolo
ey gy( 1)0 Joig 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0. 0 Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 162
8%';1,14* (1)8 0. 8 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
ab*lab 1.0 00 0.0 olvi3* 0.5 1.0 0.798’7( 1).0
lab*ch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0
lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.0 - olvi4 05 10 0.767 1.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
Bre 18 88 7O SandenqadpedciEAR.
labnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 9279 -142 455
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23
relative CIELAB lab*
g(—i;\llellg,\r/elnform Technol%gy (I'E)O ab:lab 0.898 —0.475 0.153 Bel\lliagl/elnform Technolos%y (IT
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0.0) lab*tch 075 05 0451 © cmyn3* 1. 466
olvi4** 1.0 1.0 1.0 5 lab'nch ~ 0.0 0.5 0451  olvia* 0.0 o
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 00 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0 466 0.0
standardand ada tetK:IELA(IJBO Igg*ltée 0.898 654998&‘? Etandardand adagtecCIELAéB 1
[AB-LABa 8228 00 0.0 labncE 0.0 0.5  g00b = |'AB« ABa 9018 -28.4 91
LAIB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .0 - LAl«B*TCHa 50.0I b29 .84 162 22
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
lablab = 05 0.0 00 relativelnform. Technojo labtlab ~ 0.796 —0.951 0.305
labtch 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0 05 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.451
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 - olvia* 05 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.451
relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.5 X X relatlveNatural Colour gNC)
ab*rj 05 00 00 standardand adaptedCIELAB 1l
Iab*tce 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 79.9 . ] Iab*tce 0 5 1.
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LABa 79.94 lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 gOOb

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab .

lab*nch

0 0.

lab*tch . 8

relatlve Natural Colou
0.0

looco= coo ocoo

0.
0.
0.

LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.398
0.25
0.5

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lr] O.
lab*tce 0.2

lab*ncE 0. 5

14.92 162.3
—-0.475 0.15
0 5 0.45

O 451
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§NE030—7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
] M Y [6] L \Y

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right)

inlN* setrgbcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/QO03E09FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output

F: Output Linearization (OL) data NEO3/10Q/Q03EO9FP.DAT in File (F)

\ﬁﬁ

:uolrewIojul [eaIuyda |
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/€03 N/ap'weq'sd'/vvvvv\//:(ljn

Ol ‘T"Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn
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b*a

TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*y b*4 C*aba h*ap g
Owma 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa92.66 -2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 136
Cwva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 110.97 328
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jole 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 44.55 162
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 272

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*ap 4
| @ OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
e YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 107
a* Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 142
2||Cva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 198
VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 294
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 326
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
) Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
g?\';'i*g,l’e'”lf%rm- Ifaochnoll%gy (ITl).Og Jog 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92
gm{p* 2.8 (1).0 9'8 gobo Geig52.23  -4241 136 4455 162
cmyn4* oo 00 00 00 BC|E30.57 141 —46.46 46.49 272

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 1.0 0.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0 .0
lab*tce 1.0 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.0 0.0 -
relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 05 05 0.0
olvi4¥ 10 1.0 10 5
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0
lab*tch 0.5 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.5 0.0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC
lab*Irj 0.5 0.0 0.0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 -

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0
LAB*LABa 69.7 O
LAB*TCHa 0.01 O
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0
lab*tch . 0
lab*nch 1.0 0

0

0

0

relative Natural Colou

b*|

OCOO= 000 00O

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.699 1.§y( ).0

olvi3* 0.5 1

cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87.5 0.37 -12.12
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 12.13
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.693 0.015
lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch

relative Natural

lab*| 0.693

Vg

olvi3* 0.0 0.398 1
cmyn3* 1.0 0.602 O.
olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0  0.602 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.
LAB*LABa 79.6 0.74
LAB*TCHa 50.0 24.27
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.385 0.03
lab*tch . 1.0

relative Inform. Technology [(
0

relative Inform. Technology [(
olvi3* 0.0 0.199 0.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.801 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0 Iatl)*r)ch O.CI) |l'o( ;).755
cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*| 0.385 ?8 ~0.99

LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.193 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 O

0.75
bOOr

0.0

lab*ncE 1.0

-12
2

lab*nch 05 05 0.75
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lal 3 0.0 —

. 0.49
0.5 0.75
0.5 bOOr

0.1
0.25
0.5

b*lrj
b*tce
lab*ncE

N

Z

ﬂ £E030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.7/55 (left)
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:olv* setrgbcolor / w* setgray
] M Y [6] L \Y

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 2/2/360 = 0./55 (right)

inlN* setrgbcolor
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